
Philadelphia University (4-1, 2-0) -vs- CCMBB (0-3, 0-2)
12/01/04 at Bronxville, N.Y.

 
 

 
 
Philadelphia University 79

CCMBB 52

Date: 12/01/04
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 150
Site: Bronxville, N.Y.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Philadelphia University 31 48 79
CCMBB 15 37 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Thomas, Tayron * 36 10-17 3-7 2-2 4-8 12 2 2 2 0 1 25
54 Tomko, Brian * 38 5-10 0-0 5-6 2-4 6 4 1 1 0 1 15
5 Edwards, Graham * 38 3-8 0-2 5-8 7-5 12 1 1 1 1 0 11
25 Welton, Brent * 34 1-10 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 1 5
15 Goudy, Darnell * 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
20 Fritz, D.J. 33 6-10 4-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 0 16
12 Rush, Aaron 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Flanagan, Kyle 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
44 Martin, Maurice 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Winters, Levi 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
2 Bryant, Clayton 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-61 9-22 14-18 17-23 40 12 13 8 1 5 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-61   45.9 % 9-22   40.9 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jonathan Duperon * 38 8-13 0-3 0-0 3-2 5 3 2 1 0 1 16
23 David Swaby * 28 7-10 2-3 0-2 2-3 5 4 2 2 1 1 16
33 Brian Antonelli * 39 4-6 2-4 1-1 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 11
32 Andre Fishinden * 34 4-9 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 0 8
3 Nate Jean-Baptist * 30 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 3 0 1 0
11 Ron Giancaspro 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
44 Patrick Milligan 14 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
34 Andre Taylor 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
99 Ryan Dobson 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-48 4-12 2-7 7-20 27 16 7 9 1 3 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-48   47.9 % 4-12   33.3 % 2-7   28.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Philadelphia University 31

CCMBB 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Thomas, Tayron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Tomko, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Edwards, Graham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Welton, Brent 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Goudy, Darnell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Fritz, D.J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Rush, Aaron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Flanagan, Kyle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Martin, Maurice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Winters, Levi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Bryant, Clayton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jonathan Duperon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 David Swaby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brian Antonelli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Andre Fishinden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Nate Jean-Baptist 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ron Giancaspro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Patrick Milligan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Andre Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
99 Ryan Dobson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Philadelphia University 48

CCMBB 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Thomas, Tayron 36 10-17 3-7 2-2 4-8 12 2 2 2 0 1 25
54 Tomko, Brian 38 5-10 0-0 5-6 2-4 6 4 1 1 0 1 15
5 Edwards, Graham 38 3-8 0-2 5-8 7-5 12 1 1 1 1 0 11
25 Welton, Brent 34 1-10 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 1 5
15 Goudy, Darnell 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
20 Fritz, D.J. 33 6-10 4-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 0 16
12 Rush, Aaron 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Flanagan, Kyle 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
44 Martin, Maurice 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Winters, Levi 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
2 Bryant, Clayton 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-61 9-22 14-18 17-23 40 12 13 8 1 5 79
45.9 % 40.9 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jonathan Duperon 38 8-13 0-3 0-0 3-2 5 3 2 1 0 1 16
23 David Swaby 28 7-10 2-3 0-2 2-3 5 4 2 2 1 1 16
33 Brian Antonelli 39 4-6 2-4 1-1 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 11
32 Andre Fishinden 34 4-9 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 0 8
3 Nate Jean-Baptist 30 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 3 0 1 0
11 Ron Giancaspro 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
44 Patrick Milligan 14 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
34 Andre Taylor 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
99 Ryan Dobson 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-48 4-12 2-7 7-20 27 16 7 9 1 3 52
47.9 % 33.3 % 28.6 %


